

[illegible]

TOWN OF STANDISH
Hot Mix Asphalt Bid Sheet
April 30, 2018

CAPE ROAD AND CHELSEA DRIVE

| Total Estimated Quantities | | | |
|-------------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 1" Pavement Shim 12.5mm | <u>2,950 tons</u> | \$ <u>59.00</u> per ton | \$ <u>174,050.⁰⁰</u> |
| 1-1/4" Surface Pavement 9.5mm | <u>3,725 tons</u> | \$ <u>60.40</u> per ton | \$ <u>224,990.⁰⁰</u> |
| Butt Joint Grinding | <u>185 sq. yds.</u> | \$ <u>10.00</u> per sq. yds. | \$ <u>1,850.⁰⁰</u> |
| Tack Coat | <u>2,950 gals</u> | \$ <u>3.50</u> per gal. | \$ <u>10,325.⁰⁰</u> |
| Handwork | <u>130 tons</u> | \$ <u>125.00</u> per ton | \$ <u>16,250.⁰⁰</u> |
| TOTAL | | | \$ <u>427,465.⁰⁰</u> |

Job Mix Formulas Submitted with bid Yes _____ No ☒

Name of Bidder: F.R. CARROLL INC.

Authorized Signature: Frank R. Carroll Name Title Vice-Pres

Business Address: 25 Dales Ridge Rd.

Limerick, Me. 04048

Business Telephone: 793-4434 Fax: 793-6647

E-Mail: frank@FRCARROLL.COM

All bids shall be in writing, sealed, with the outside envelope or wrapper plainly marked "Cape Road Pavement Bid, not to be opened until 2 PM, April 30, 2018" and mailed to, or filed with, the Deputy Purchasing Agent at the Standish Town Hall, 175 Northeast Road, Standish, ME 04084.

Town of Standish
Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement
Cape Road and Chelsea Drive

Response to Request for Information (RFI) regarding above referenced project.

1. Will the Town allow 10% recycled asphalt pavement (RAP) in the hot mix asphalt pavement on the Cape Road and Chelsea Drive paving project?

Response: The Town will consider alternate bids utilizing up to 10% RAP. The Town will review all bids based on the cost for the virgin asphalt as specified and the potential savings to the Town using asphalt with up to 10% RAP. All bidders must complete the Hot Mix Asphalt Bid Sheet provided with the bid specifications for an alternate bid to be accepted. The Town will select the bid that is in its best interest.

ADDENDUM # 1 – Alternate Bid Utilizing up to 10% RAP

| | | | |
|-------------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 1" Pavement Shim 12.5mm | <u>2,950 tons</u> | \$ <u>58.00</u> per ton | \$ <u>171,100.⁰⁰</u> |
| 1-1/4" Surface Pavement 9.5mm | <u>3,725 tons</u> | \$ <u>60.00</u> per ton | \$ <u>223,500.⁰⁰</u> |
| Butt Joint Grinding | <u>185 sq. yds.</u> | \$ <u>10.00</u> per sq. yds. | \$ <u>1,850.⁰⁰</u> |
| Tack Coat | <u>2,950 gals.</u> | \$ <u>3.50</u> per gal. | \$ <u>10,325.⁰⁰</u> |
| Handwork | <u>130 tons</u> | \$ <u>125.00</u> per ton | \$ <u>16,250.⁰⁰</u> |
| TOTAL | | | \$ <u>423,025.⁰⁰</u> |